PRODUCT DISCONTINUATION

PD_122 10

Device

ICE1QSO01

ICE1QS01G

ICE2A265Z
ICE2AS01

ICE2AS01G

ICE2BS01

ICE2BS01G

ICE3A1065
ICE3A1065L

B Last order:
B Last delivery:

DISCONTINUED

Ordering Code

SP000014266

SP000081002
SP000081003
SP000014505

SP000063914
SP000013764

SP000081004
SP000081005
SP000013765

SP000013766

SP000081006
SP000081007
SP000013767

SP000015074
SP000098668

2011-04-30
2011-10-31

Package Function

PG-DIP-8

PG-DSO-8

PG-DIP-7
PG-DIP-8

PG-DSO-8

PG-DIP-8

PG-DSO-8

PG-DIP-8
PG-DIP-8

Device

ICE2QS03

ICE2QS03G

ICE3A2065ELJ
ICE3ASO3LIG

ICE3ASO3LIG

ICE3BS03LIG

ICE3BSO03LJG

ICE3A1065ELJ
ICE3A1065ELJ

infineon

NEW (REPLACEMENT)

Ordering Code

SP000717562

SP000775042

SP000477348
SP000783724

SP000783724

SP000783726

SP000783726

SP000430884
SP000430884

Package

PG-DIP-8

PG-DSO-8

PG-DIP-8
PG-DSO-8

PG-DSO-8

PG-DSO-8

PG-DSO-8

PG-DIP-8
PG-DIP-8

Function

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
Early ordering is strongly recommended!

2010-10-29
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PRODUCT DISCONTINUATION

PD_122 10

Device

ICE3A2065I
ICE3A3065I
ICE3A3565I
ICE3AS5065I
ICE3AS5565I
ICE3AS02

ICE3AS02G

ICE3B0365J-2

ICE3B0565Z
ICE3B2065I
ICE3B3065I
ICE3B3565I

B Last order:

B Last delivery:

DISCONTINUED

Ordering Code

SP000016985
SP000016983
SP000016981
SP000016979
SP000016977
SP000015084
SP000101150

SP000673230
SP000779302

SP000095270
SP000016808
SP000016810
SP000016812

2011-04-30
2011-10-31

Package

PG-TO220-6
PG-TO220-6
PG-TO220-6
PG-TO220-6
PG-TO220-6
PG-DIP-8
PG-DSO-8
PG-DIP-8
PG-DIP-7
PG-TO220-6

PG-T0O220-6
PG-T0O220-6

Function

Device

ICE3BR2565JF
ICE3BR1465JF
ICE3BR1065JF
ICE3BRO665JF
ICE3BRO665JF
ICE3ASO3LIG

ICE3ASO3LIG

ICE3B0365J

ICE3BR4765JZ
ICE3BR2565JF
ICE3BR1465JF
ICE3BR1065JF

infineon

NEW (REPLACEMENT)

Ordering Code

SP000839846
SP000758768
SP000842986
SP000839844
SP000839844
SP000783724
SP000783724

SP000849310

SP000736810
SP000839846
SP000758768
SP000842986

Package

PG-TO220-6
PG-TO220-6
PG-TO220-6
PG-TO220-6
PG-TO220-6
PG-DSO-8
PG-DSO-8
PG-DIP-8-15
PG-DIP-7
PG-TO220-6

PG-TO220-6
PG-T0O220-6

Function

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
Early ordering is strongly recommended!

2010-10-29
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PRODUCT DISCONTINUATION

PD_122 10

Device

ICE3B5065I
ICE3B5565I

ICE3BR1565JF

ICE3BS02
ICE3BS02G
ICE3BS02L
ICE3DSO01L
ICE3DSO1LG
TDA16822
TDA16847
TDA16847-2

TDA16847G GEG

B Last order:

B Last delivery:

DISCONTINUED

Ordering Code

SP000016814
SP000016816

SP000720808
SP000842992

SP000014966
SP000101151
SP000015117
SP000014265
SP000014264
SP000012897
SP000011732
SP000013856
SP000081015

2011-04-30
2011-10-31

Package

PG-TO220-6
PG-TO220-6

PG-TO220-6

PG-DIP-8
PG-DSO-8
PG-DIP-8
P-DIP-8
PG-DSO-8
PG-DIP-8
PG-DIP-14
PG-DIP-14
PG-DSO-14

Function

Device

ICE3BRO665JF
ICE3BRO665JF

ICE3BR1465JF

ICE3BSO03LIG
ICE3BS03LIG
ICE3BS03LIG
ICE3GSO03LIG
ICE3GS03LIG
ICE2QS03
ICE2QS03
ICE2QS03
ICE2QS03G

infineon

NEW (REPLACEMENT)

Ordering Code

SP000839844
SP000839844

SP000758768

SP000783726
SP000783726
SP000783726
SP000812044
SP000812044
SP000717562
SP000717562
SP000717562
SP000775042

Package

PG-TO220-6
PG-TO220-6

PG-TO220-6

PG-DSO-8
PG-DSO-8
PG-DSO-8
PG-DSO-8
PG-DSO-8
PG-DIP-8
PG-DIP-8
PG-DIP-8
PG-DSO-8

Function

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
Early ordering is strongly recommended!

2010-10-29
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PRODUCT DISCONTINUATION

PD_122 10

Device

TDA16847-2G GEG
TDA16850
TDA16888
TDA16888G

B Last order:
B Last delivery:

DISCONTINUED

Ordering Code

SP000081010
n/a

SP000011721
SP000081318

2011-04-30
2011-10-31

Package Function

PG-DSO-14
P-DIP-8
PG-DIP-20
PG-DSO-20

Device

ICE2QS03G
ICE2QS03
ICE1CS02
ICE1CS02G

Cinfineon

NEW (REPLACEMENT)

Ordering Code

SP000775042
SP000717562
SP000444084
SP000783614

Package Function

PG-DSO-8
PG-DIP-8
PG-DIP-16
PG-DSO-16

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
Early ordering is strongly recommended!

2010-10-29
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