

PD_122_10

DISCONTINUED				NEW (REPLACEMENT)			
Device	Ordering Code	Package	Function	Device	Ordering Code	Package	Function
ICE1QS01	SP000014266	PG-DIP-8		ICE2QS03	SP000717562	PG-DIP-8	
ICE1QS01G	SP000081002 SP000081003 SP000014505	PG-DSO-8		ICE2QS03G	SP000775042	PG-DSO-8	
ICE2A265Z	SP000063914	PG-DIP-7		ICE3A2065ELJ	SP000477348	PG-DIP-8	
ICE2AS01	SP000013764	PG-DIP-8		ICE3AS03LJG	SP000783724	PG-DSO-8	
ICE2AS01G	SP000081004 SP000081005 SP000013765	PG-DSO-8		ICE3AS03LJG	SP000783724	PG-DSO-8	
ICE2BS01	SP000013766	PG-DIP-8		ICE3BS03LJG	SP000783726	PG-DSO-8	
ICE2BS01G	SP000081006 SP000081007 SP000013767	PG-DSO-8		ICE3BS03LJG	SP000783726	PG-DSO-8	
ICE3A1065	SP000015074	PG-DIP-8		ICE3A1065ELJ	SP000430884	PG-DIP-8	
ICE3A1065L	SP000098668	PG-DIP-8		ICE3A1065ELJ	SP000430884	PG-DIP-8	

Last order: 2011-04-30

Last delivery: 2011-10-31

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability. Early ordering is strongly recommended!



PD_122_10

DISCONTINUED				NEW (REPLACEMENT)				
Device	Ordering Code	Package	Function	Device	Ordering Code	Package	Function	
ICE3A2065I	SP000016985	PG-TO220-6		ICE3BR2565JF	SP000839846	PG-TO220-6		
ICE3A3065I	SP000016983	PG-TO220-6		ICE3BR1465JF	SP000758768	PG-TO220-6		
ICE3A3565I	SP000016981	PG-TO220-6		ICE3BR1065JF	SP000842986	PG-TO220-6		
ICE3A5065I	SP000016979	PG-TO220-6		ICE3BR0665JF	SP000839844	PG-TO220-6		
ICE3A5565I	SP000016977	PG-TO220-6		ICE3BR0665JF	SP000839844	PG-TO220-6		
ICE3AS02	SP000015084	PG-DIP-8		ICE3AS03LJG	SP000783724	PG-DSO-8		
ICE3AS02G	SP000101150	PG-DSO-8		ICE3AS03LJG	SP000783724	PG-DSO-8		
ICE3B0365J-2	SP000673230 SP000779302	PG-DIP-8		ICE3B0365J	SP000849310	PG-DIP-8-15		
ICE3B0565Z	SP000095270	PG-DIP-7		ICE3BR4765JZ	SP000736810	PG-DIP-7		
ICE3B2065I	SP000016808	PG-TO220-6		ICE3BR2565JF	SP000839846	PG-TO220-6		
ICE3B3065I	SP000016810	PG-TO220-6		ICE3BR1465JF	SP000758768	PG-TO220-6		
ICE3B3565I	SP000016812	PG-TO220-6		ICE3BR1065JF	SP000842986	PG-TO220-6		

Last order: 2011-04-30

Last delivery: 2011-10-31

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability. Early ordering is strongly recommended!



PD_122_10

DISCONTINUED				NEW (REPLACEMENT)			
Device	Ordering Code	Package	Function	Device	Ordering Code	Package	Function
ICE3B5065I	SP000016814	PG-TO220-6		ICE3BR0665JF	SP000839844	PG-TO220-6	
ICE3B5565I	SP000016816	PG-TO220-6		ICE3BR0665JF	SP000839844	PG-TO220-6	
ICE3BR1565JF	SP000720808 SP000842992	PG-TO220-6		ICE3BR1465JF	SP000758768	PG-TO220-6	
ICE3BS02	SP000014966	PG-DIP-8		ICE3BS03LJG	SP000783726	PG-DSO-8	
ICE3BS02G	SP000101151	PG-DSO-8		ICE3BS03LJG	SP000783726	PG-DSO-8	
ICE3BS02L	SP000015117	PG-DIP-8		ICE3BS03LJG	SP000783726	PG-DSO-8	
ICE3DS01L	SP000014265	P-DIP-8		ICE3GS03LJG	SP000812044	PG-DSO-8	
ICE3DS01LG	SP000014264	PG-DSO-8		ICE3GS03LJG	SP000812044	PG-DSO-8	
TDA16822	SP000012897	PG-DIP-8		ICE2QS03	SP000717562	PG-DIP-8	
TDA16847	SP000011732	PG-DIP-14		ICE2QS03	SP000717562	PG-DIP-8	
TDA16847-2	SP000013856	PG-DIP-14		ICE2QS03	SP000717562	PG-DIP-8	
TDA16847G GEG	SP000081015	PG-DSO-14		ICE2QS03G	SP000775042	PG-DSO-8	

Last order: 2011-04-30

Last delivery: 2011-10-31

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability. Early ordering is strongly recommended!



PD_122_10

DISCONTINUED				NEW (REPLACEMENT)				
Device	Ordering Code	Package	Function	Device	Ordering Code	Package	Function	
TDA16847-2G GEG	SP000081010	PG-DSO-14		ICE2QS03G	SP000775042	PG-DSO-8		
TDA16850	n/a	P-DIP-8		ICE2QS03	SP000717562	PG-DIP-8		
TDA16888	SP000011721	PG-DIP-20		ICE1CS02	SP000444084	PG-DIP-16		
TDA16888G	SP000081318	PG-DSO-20		ICE1CS02G	SP000783614	PG-DSO-16		

Last order:

Last delivery: 2011-10-31

2011-04-30

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability. Early ordering is strongly recommended!

2010-10-29